Overall
Postition
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2016 Blackall 100k - Results *ALTERNATE COURSE*

Name
Charlie Boyle
Ben Gerhardy
Paul Hopwood
Shona Stephenson
Lou Betts
Steve Pemberton
Jessica Schluter
Chrissy Redwood
Chris Jacobson
Karen Barrett
Aaron Longmuir
Antony Boyd
Tom James
Ray Crilly
David Von Senden
Travis Bell
Craig Blacker
Richard Young
Maydelene Ceballos
Andy Speakman
Lewis Craig
Mathew Nicholls
Meagan Sims
Lindsay Warwick
Mark Peart
Thomas Hilton
Alida Cross
Lee Wilson
Emma Burgess
Bruce Thiele
Melissa Bensted
Jonathan Discombe
Greg Hardwick
Guy Schweitzer
Chad Bishop
Lisa Baxter
Ryan Mcloughlin
Andrew Beattie
Liam Moore
Peter De Lange
Stuart Grills
Anthony Cathcart
Chris Neden
Steve Warden-Hutton
Togs Aloia
Jude Waldburger
Sasha Levrier
Aaron Cross
Darryl Stratford
Karla Johnston
Antony Evans

Time
09:47:37
10:51:27
11:43:42
11:52:20
11:57:21
11:58:14
12:03:40
12:10:34
12:18:13
12:23:53
12:28:04
12:29:57
12:39:02
12:58:17
13:04:59
13:32:23
13:36:37
13:44.07
13:45:13
13:45:22
13:47:33
13:52:15
13:57:56
13:58:00
14:00:44
14:00:52
14:18:41
14:21:28
14:22:29
14:26:02
14:27:49
14:28:04
14:30:32
14:30:33
14:31:26
14:32:19
14:33:56
15:07:10
15:31:11
15:44:51
15:46:21
16:11:21
16:18:32
16:18:34
16:20:28
16:21:22
16:27:52
16:28:45
16:40:27
16:41:31
16:49:43

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male

Gender
Position
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Overall
Postition
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

2016 Blackall 100k - Results *ALTERNATE COURSE*

Name
Craig Webb
Johnny Thew
Troy Geltch
Lisa Hurring
Melissa Rodgers
Kris Mccullough
David Sanders
Allan Luck
Sammy Brown
Kate Ringrose
Rebecca Bell-Fuller
Shelly Ostrouhoff
Matt Punter
Nerida Punter
Tina Robbie
Tracey Fletcher
Angie Reeves
Neil Macneil
Sam Howlett
Adele Renwick
Aaron Butler
Jim Genn
Toni Sutherland
Michelle Fraser
Dawn Rees
Marina Brun-Smits
Damon Stuckey
Andrew Mccrohon
Tony Call
Tegan Case
Lee Brooks
Lauren Dawson
Colin Briggs
Chris Dammann
Maren Dammann
Jeannine Dickson
Cath Gardener
Jennie Cartwright
Suzanne Wilson
Peter Hogg
Neil Collie
Narelle Case
Jason Call
Abby Melancon
David Elms
Jo Van Gorp
Baljinder Tanda
Alexia Broome
Robyn Caddell
Sandi Faddy
Liv Flett

Time
16:49:44
16:50:21
16:54:14
17:22:44
17:23:09
17:23:25
17:36:15
17:36:17
17:47:23
17:59:59
18:06:56
18:06:56
18:26:32
18:26:32
18:30:42
18:47:20
18:47:20
18:47:25
18:48:29
18:48:29
18:52:10
19:14:36
19:37:54
19:41:02
19:43:51
19:55:43
20:01:11
20:02:27
20:27:51
20:27:51
20:30:57
20:30:57
20:37:25
20:47:28
20:47:28
21:25:53
21:25:53
21:33:10
21:33:14
21:48:41
21:48:42
22:11:39
22:29:08
22:29:08
22:42:46
23:12:53
23:12:54
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Position
38
39
40
15
16
41
42
43
44
17
18
19
45
20
21
22
23
46
24
25
47
48
26
27
28
29
49
50
51
30
31
32
52
53
33
34
35
36
37
54
55
38
56
39
57
40
58



Overall
Postition

Overall
Postition
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2016 Blackall 100k - Results *ALTERNATE COURSE*

Name
Bettina Houtsma
Kylie Hoy
Paul Jackson
Steve Jeisman
Troy Lethlean
Greg Lynam
Stacy Mackellar
Paul Mcdonald
Peter Melrose
Rhiannon Mulhearn
Andrew Richards
Willow Smith
Barry Southgate
Andrina Tribbeck
Elise Van Dorssen
Matt Walsh
Aaron Watts
Chris Young

Time
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Gender
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male

2016 Blackall 50k - Results *ALTERNATE COURSE*

Name
Scott Farrell
Henri Coombs
Hunter Dodds
James Kelly
Brad Bartsch
Dylan Cole-Jones
David Scroope
David Wallace
Paul Jones
Richard Storrier
Howard Mccann
Rob Tabuteau
Trevor Lampard
Craig Pendlebury
Amanda Kyneur
Janet Smith
Heidi Dalziell
Luke Pryor
Steve Marton
Andy Turner
Michelle Martinez
Mark Emr
Scott Clarkson
Paul Jackson
Clayton Bootle
Paul Sutherland
Jason Luke
Ben Bergan
Naomi Mitchell
Chloe Lafon
Darryl Moffatt

Time
04:27:40
04:29:29
04:36:54
04:39:34
04:42:50
04:49:58
04:50:54
04:57:59
05:01:08
05:01:44
05:04:31
05:05:58
05:06:11
05:06:20
05:09:13
05:12:04
05:12:05
05:22:32
05:25:53
05:27:25
05:28:30
05:31:44
05:32:26
05:34:06
05:35:14
05:35:15
05:37:50
05:38:36
05:41:01
05:42:26
05:43:15

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male

Gender
Position

Gender
Position
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Overall
Postition
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

2016 Blackall 50k - Results *ALTERNATE COURSE*

Name
Jack Brownlee
Stephen Grandison
John Kilkelly
Graeme Kirkpatrick
Warren Cheesman
Raelene Bendall
Dan Ribu
Andreas Taylor
Brett Kerwick
Martin Stirling
Patrick Purcell
Michael Cargill
Jill Ellis
Geoffrey West
Bjornar Siem
Anthony James
Craig Overend
Wolfgang Krause
Beverly Maney
Shay Simpson
Silvia Smith
Bill Compagnoni
Jim Edwards
Anna Alderton
Debbie Thorley
David Mcdougall
Connor Carmody
David Carmody
Steve York
Grant Sawtell
Merran Cowper
Donna Oliver
Murdoch Groves
Nicholas John
Andrew Hauck
Chelsea Vincent
Fridja Ernens
Floss Still
Nat Konners
Andrew Pengelly
Andrew Paull
Cheryl Lanagan
Mara Clarson
De-Anne Attard
Chris Rossel
Rob Martin
David Murray
Christopher Bell
Kieron Smith
Michael Thomson
Johanna-Lucia Kidby
Jessica Ryan
Scherelle Waldie
Grant Kinzett

Time
05:45:36
05:45:36
05:46:44
05:46:57
05:48:23
05:50:23
05:50:46
05:51:35
05:53:43
05:56:23
05:57:09
06:00:30
06:02:43
06:07:09
06:10:06
06:10:47
06:11:02
06:11:56
06:14:22
06:17:13
06:17:17
06:17:18
06:17:18
06:17:37
06:19:35
06:21:37
06:22:41
06:22:41
06:25:22
06:25:27
06:26:41
06:27:12
06:28:58
06:30:03
06:30:04
06:31:10
06:34:56
06:35:20
06:35:21
06:35:22
06:35:23
06:38:09
06:42:36
06:43:32
06:43:56
06:44:35
06:45:03
06:45:30
06:48:27
06:49:08
06:49:43
06:49:53
06:51:59
06:53:11

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male

Gender
Position
26
27
28
29
30
7
31
32
33
34
35
36
8
37
38
39
40
41
9
10
11
42
43
12
13
44
45
46
47
48
14
15
49
50
51
16
17
18
19
52
53
20
21
22
54
55
56
57
58
59
23
24
25
60



Overall
Postition
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
110
109
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

2016 Blackall 50k - Results *ALTERNATE COURSE*

Name
Carine Ancey
Christophe Vintour
Wendy Fitzpatrick
Rachel Jones
Andy Whiteley
Rachelle Woolford
Mark Turner
Rod Cowling
Teresa Munce
Kevin Swanepoel
Brendan Newman
Shawn Tansley
Matthew Lewis
Tim Craven
Craig Sullivan
Michael Vidulich
Brad Wells
Rachel Sykes
Steve Reynolds
David Lukac
Lauren Shay
Doug Kenealy
Trisha Smith
Mark Dowel
Melissa Massey
Carlie Tansley
Prue Chellingsworth
Rob Wallace
Lorraine Wicks
Emma Middleton
Donna Fay
Simon Kluckow
Rory Farrow
Zoe Boyd
Peter Walsh
Megan Sleswick
Roslyn Clapperton
Jodi Pollard
Katherine Wainwright
Travis Bacon
Avril Brown
Jose Perez
Katrina Paterson
Terry Gilmour
Annie Bradford
Jessica Lee
Marina Clarke
Sarah-Jane Marshall
Kerinda Camilleri
Jodie Heuvel
Geoff Russell
Noel Harris
Melissa Taylor
Kerry Prior

Time
06:53:48
06:53:49
06:54:26
06:54:42
06:55:08
06:55:41
06:55:42
06:57:03
06:57:13
07:01:39
07:02:09
07:02:10
07:03:48
07:05:05
07:05:12
07:05:22
07:05:26
07:05:32
07:05:37
07:07:38
07:09:21
07:10:28
07:15:56
07:17:39
07:17:29
07:19:48
07:23:35
07:26:10
07:27:40
07:32:44
07:33:20
07:35:44
07:35:45
07:39:07
07:39:10
07:39:39
07:40:55
07:44:58
07:45:00
07:45:10
07:47:56
07:48:42
07:54:04
07:54:18
07:55:40
07:56:01
07:56:50
07:58:15
08:01:34
08:07:03
08:07:04
08:10:53
08:12:41
08:13:56

Gender
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male

Gender
Position
26
61
27
28
62
29
63
64
30
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
31
73
74
32
75
33
76
34
35
36
77
37
38
39
78
79
40
80
41
42
43
44
81
45
82
46
83
47
48
49
50
51
52
84
85
53
86



Overall
Postition
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193

2016 Blackall 50k - Results *ALTERNATE COURSE*

Name
Danni Anderson
Emma Walker
Sharon Young
Stacey Oelkers
Louise Youngman
Stacey Cornford
Ness Allen
Lisa Ray
Ron Mccartney
Jackie Shaw
Leigh Fraser
Chris Tuck
Sue Tuck
Sigrid Dophemont
Paula Lambert
Jose Monagas
Samuel Hodet
Ken Cross
Aimee Defries
Thomas Cameron
Claudio Manganiello

Maria Arruda Je Araujo Abrew

Eliza Middleton
Jodie Mckenzie
Shannan Hughes
Cassie Cameron
Eleanor Fischer
Simone Biddle
Stephanie Nolan
Jennifer Jackson
Tracy O Sullivan
Tracey Card
Warren Jackson
Beth Fitzpatrick
Mike Fitzpatrick
Ashleigh Black
Corrine Black
Annette Call
Michelle Call
Matthew Gilbey
Tracey Heath
Susan Newsham
Lyn Richards
Jeremy Cordes
Jo Cordes
Mandy Edwards
Lytia Gilbey

Pete Dwyer
Christine Bellgrove
Andrea Mickelbourgh
Julia O'sullivan
Anita Farrington
Kelly Daigle
Louise Budgen

Time
08:19:05
08:19:06
08:19:07
08:20:27
08:20:56
08:20:57
08:25:02
08:32:14
08:34:57
08:42:55
08:43:35
08:47:26
08:47:27
08:52:50
08:58:54
08:59:29
08:59:35
09:02:42
09:02:42
09:06:36
09:11:39
09:11:40
09:20:12
09:20:59
09:22:53
09:32:33
09:34:52
09:34:53
09:34:55
09:42:12
09:42:20
09:42:21
09:52:48
09:53:53
09:53:53
09:58:42
09:58:43
09:59:15
09:59:31
10:01:37
10:01:45
10:01:45
10:12:02
10:12:13
10:12:13
10:26:56
10:26:56
10:35:10
10:53:48
10:53:48
10:55:36
10:55:37
10:58:51
11:40:41

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Position
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
87
62
63
88
64
65
66
89
90
91
67
92
93
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
94
79
95
80
81
82
83
96
84
85
86
97
87
88
89
98
90
91
92
93
94
95



Overall
Postition
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

2016 Blackall 50k - Results *ALTERNATE COURSE*

Name
Audrey Harvey
Francis Harvey
Sharon Camac
Lauren Thorley
Kelly Evans-Seeberg
Justin Seeberg
Kristy Guest
Sharon Collie
Michaela Bijker
Sheldon Boland
Sean Brandon
Linda Clark
Pippa Colman
Jessica Large
Ruth Lombardo
Craig Richmond
Christine Rynne
Paige Sherwood
Jake Townsend
Jules Venz
Judith Watson
Sam Yarnold

Time
11:40:43
11:40:43
12:18:05
12:42:10
13:26:05
13:26:06
14:29:13
14:29:14
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Gender
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Position
96
99
97
98
99
100
100
101



